

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21251-21252/2004

V.K. KRISHNAN NAMBOODIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, SREE T. BHAGAVATHY DEVASWOM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and

office report ))

Date: 10/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter has been already filed by respondent No.1.

Respondent No.1 has filed an application praying for exempting respondent N

from filing official translation of Annexures R-3 to R-7.

Heard. I have also perused the application.

It is stated in the application that Annexures R-3 to R-7 are in vernacular language

and that the same has been translated into English by the Advocate for respondent No.1 in

Kerala who is well-versed with the vernacular language. The learned counsel for respondent

No.1 has submitted that he is also convinced that the translation has been truly and correctly made.

Item No.19

-2-

Having regard to the averments in the application in the light of the submission of

the learned counsel for respondent No.1, I am inclined to allow this application.

Accordingly, this application stands allowed, exempting respondent No.1 from

filing official translation of Annexures R-3 to R-7.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as this matter falls under 'Complete

Category', as per Office Note dated 18.9.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd