

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21251-21252/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2004 in WP No. 22269/2003(A) of and WP(C) No. 21726/2003 The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V.K. KRISHNAN NAMBOODIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, SREE T. BHAGAVATHY DEVASWOM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv  
Mrs. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call after four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER